504161240 01/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4207916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS J. CULL	11/28/2016	
RALPH H. HILL	11/28/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCUBATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	116 FOREST PARK DRIVE	
City:	HERRIN	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62948	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15358903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (234)209-9175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 234-209-9171

Email: ipdocket@dkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. DANKO

Address Line 1: 4580 STEPHEN CIRCLE NW, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISI-A-REG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DANKO
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Danko/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=isi_assignment#page1.tif source=isi_assignment#page2.tif source=isi_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504161240 REEL: 040828 FRAME: 0491

Docket No.: ISI-A-REG

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

INCUBATION SYSTEMS, INC.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, domiciled at

116 Forest Park Drive Herrin, IL 62948,

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

EGG INCUBATOR CONVERSION KIT

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, U.S. Application Serial No. 15/358,903 filed on November 22, 2016, as well as any related provisional, regular, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

SIGNED and sealed as indicated adjacent my signature.

Date: //	-28-16		THOMA	AS J. CULL	J. E.	24	
STATE OF	ILLINOIS DF <u>(1) // (1855)</u>)) SS: <u>∞</u>)		•			
	Cull, who sign is free act and	ME, a Notary Public and the foregoing ASS deed. SS WHEREOF, I have	IIGNMENT in	my presence	and who acl	knowledged	the
of <u>Nove</u>	uber	, 2016.	re nereumo ser	my hand and	i Official Scal	uns <u>ses</u> (uay
(SEAL)	% "OF MOL Notary Pu	FICIAL SEAL" LY HOLLOWAY JUIC, State of Illinois ssion Expires: 5/30/2018	<u>///</u> Notary	<i>Ly/lalli</i> Public	way		
and a sequence of the section and an extension		an a	. ति प्राप्ताः कृत्यां क्रायंक्ताः कर्तां कृत्याः स्थानं क्रायं कर्तां कर्तां कर्तां कर्तां कर्तां कर्तां कर्	وها العارا حراري المراجعة والمعارضة المستأملة المواطع	g to the trap of the angle of the second	ميرم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع والمراجع المراجع والمراجع والم	· TO TO STATE OF THE

ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

My Commission Expires: 5/30/2018